Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Reel Diameter 7inch 13inch
Parts/Reel 1,000 4,000
Part Number Coding
For 7inch reel, add TR7 to part number
Ex. RT2400B6TR7
For13inch reel, add TR13 to part number
Ex. RT2400B6TR13
Document No.  008-0520-0 Page 2 - 4 Rev. B
DDR SDRAM Terminator
Technical Data Sheet
ELECTRI CAL & ENVI RONMENTAL CHARACTERI STI CS
PACKAGE OUTLI NES
L W H P D K
mm 11.43 ± 0.15 3.81 ± 0.15 1.32 ± 0.15 1.27 ± 0.25 0.76 ± 0.05 0.64 ± 0.25
inch 0.450 ± 0.006 0.150 ± 0.006 0.052 ± 0.006 0.050 ± 0.010 0.030 ± 0.002 0.025 ± 0.010
L W H P D K
mm 9.00 ± 0.15 3.00 ± 0.15 1.19 ± 0.15 1.00 ± 0.25 0.64 ± 0.05 0.50 ± 0.25
inch 0.354 ± 0.006 0.118 ± 0.006 0.047 ± 0.006 0.039 ± 0.010 0.025 ± 0.002 0.020 ± 0.010
1.27mm PI TCH
Styles H & F
1.00mm PI TCH
Styles H & F
L W H P D K
mm 11.43 ± 0.15 5.08 ± 0.15 1.32 ± 0.15 1.27 ± 0.25 0.76 ± 0.05 0.64 ± 0.25
inch 0.450 ± 0.006 0.200 ± 0.006 0.052 ± 0.006 0.050 ± 0.010 0.030 ± 0.002 0.025 ± 0.010
L W H P D K
mm 9.00 ± 0.15 4.00 ± 0.15 1.19 ± 0.15 1.00 ± 0.25 0.64 ± 0.05 0.50 ± 0.25
inch 0.354 ± 0.006 0.157 ± 0.006 0.047 ± 0.006 0.039 ± 0.010 0.025 ± 0.002 0.020 ± 0.010
1.27mm PI TCH
Style C
1.00mm PI TCH
Style C
Resistor Tolerance ± 1%
TCR ± 200ppm/ °C
Operating Temperature Range -55°C to + 125°C
Maximum Resistor Power 0.05 Watts at 70°C
Maximum Package Power 1.0 Watts at 70°C
Process Requirements
Maximum Re-flow Temperature Per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020C
CI RCUI T TYPES
Document No.  008-0520-0 Page 3 - 4 Rev. B
DDR SDRAM Terminator
Technical Data Sheet
PACKAGE OUTLI NES
LAND PATTERNS
BGA Routing Schemes
Document No.  008-0520-0 Page 4 - 4 Rev. B
DDR SDRAM Terminator
Technical Data Sheet
APPLI CATI ONS